


1.	 God’s Word is true.

Days of Praise Devotional: Let God Be True http://www.icr.org/article/20188

Article: On This We Stand https://www.icr.org/article/10549/ 

Article: Appreciating God’s Priceless Treasure  
http://www.icr.org/article/appreciating-gods-priceless-treasure

That’s a Fact Video: Science in Scripture https://vimeo.com/34689424

Podcast: Full-Bible Christian http://www.icr.org/article/full-bible-christian

Book: The Henry Morris Study Bible  
https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-the-henry-morris-study-bible-case.html 

Book: The Book of Beginnings  
https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-iii-the-book-of-beginnings.html 

Book: Many Infallible Proofs https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-many-infallible-proofs.html  

Resources for a closer look at foundational Bible and science creation basics



2.	 God created everything recently.

Days of Praise Devotional: Jesus Christ Our Creator http://www.icr.org/article/jesus-christ-our-creator 

Article: Did Jesus Teach Recent Creation? http://www.icr.org/article/9396

Article: Does Teaching Recent Creation Hinder the Gospel?  
http://www.icr.org/article/does-teaching-recent-creation-hinder 

Article: The Gospel and ICR http://www.icr.org/article/gospel-icr 

Article: The Lord Is His Name http://www.icr.org/article/lord-his-name

That’s a Fact Video: Looking Young https://vimeo.com/47334924

Podcast: Why Does Recent Creation Matter? http://www.icr.org/article/why-does-recent-creation-matter 

Podcast Series: The Science Behind Recent Creation 
http://www.icr.org/article/science-behind-recent-creation-podcast/

Podcast Series: Five Reasons to Believe in Recent Creation 
http://www.icr.org/article/five-reasons-recent-creation

Book: Guide to Creation Basics https://store.icr.org/guide-to-creation-basics.html

Book: Creation Basics & Beyond https://store.icr.org/creation-basics-beyond.html 

Book: Five Reasons to Believe in Recent Creation  
https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-iii-five-reasons-to-believe-in-rec.html

Book: The Young Earth https://store.icr.org/dr-john-morris-the-young-earth.html 

3.	 God created humans in His own image.

Days of Praise Devotional: The Lord Our Maker http://www.icr.org/article/20470 

Days of Praise Devotional: We Are His Image http://www.icr.org/article/21075 

Article: Made in His Image: The Amazing Design of the Human Body  
http://www.icr.org/article/made-his-image-amazing-design-human

Article: Made to Resemble Our Creator http://www.icr.org/article/made-resemble-our-creator 



Article: Fathers Who Change the World http://www.icr.org/article/fathers-who-change-world

Article: A Mother’s Influence http://www.icr.org/article/mothers-influence/

That’s a Fact Video: Fearfully and Wonderfully Made https://vimeo.com/141052375

Podcast: Day Six–Made in God’s Image http://www.icr.org/article/day-six-image

Book: Made in His Image https://store.icr.org/dr-randy-guliuzza-made-in-his-image.html

Book: Guide to the Human Body https://store.icr.org/guide-to-the-human-body.html

DVD: The Human Body: Divine Engineering  
https://store.icr.org/dr-randy-guliuzza-the-human-body-divine-engineerin.html  

DVD Series: Made in His Image https://store.icr.org/made-in-his-image-dvd-series.html 

4.	 God created us to have a relationship with Him.

Days of Praise Devotional: God Is Love http://www.icr.org/article/god-love 

Days of Praise Devotional: A New Creation http://www.icr.org/article/1901 

Article: Will We Have Any Work to Do in Heaven?  
http://www.icr.org/article/will-we-have-any-work-do-heaven 

Article: Eyes of Wonder http://www.icr.org/article/eyes-wonder

Article: Moments in Time http://www.icr.org/article/moments-time 

Article: Moments at the Table http://www.icr.org/article/moments-at-table 

Article: The Gift of God’s Presence  http://www.icr.org/article/gift-gods-presence 

That’s a Fact Video: Humans Are Unique https://vimeo.com/31377842

Book: Places to Walk  
https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-iii-places-to-walk.html



5.	 God created us to be stewards of creation.

Days of Praise Devotional: Humanity’s First Job http://www.icr.org/article/humanitys-first-job

Article: Was Mankind Created to Do Work? http://www.icr.org/article/was-mankind-created-do-work/

Podcast: Day Six—Man as God’s Steward http://www.icr.org/article/day-six-steward

Book: Your Origins Matter https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-iii-your-origins-matter.html

6.	 Dinosaurs, all other land animals, and humans were created on Day 6 of creation.

Article: Dinosaurs and Dragon Legends http://www.icr.org/article/dinosaurs-dragon-legends

Article: Eyewitnesses to Extinction: Testimonies to the Life and Death of Dinosaurs 
http://www.icr.org/article/eyewitnesses-extinction-testimonies

Article: Dinosaur Mysteries Uncovered http://www.icr.org/article/dinosaur-mysteries-uncovered 

That’s a Fact Video: Dinosaurs and Humans https://vimeo.com/70809103

Podcast: Are Dinosaurs in the Bible? http://www.icr.org/article/dinosaurs-in-bible

Book: Dinosaurs and the Bible https://store.icr.org/mr-brian-thomas-dinosaurs-and-the-bible.html

Book: Guide to Dinosaurs https://store.icr.org/guide-to-dinosaurs.html

Children’s Book: Dinosaurs: God’s Mysterious Creatures  
https://store.icr.org/dinosaurs-gods-mysterious-creatures.html



7.	 The first death—ever—occurred in the garden because of Adam and Eve’s sin.
Days of Praise Devotional: By Man Came Death http://www.icr.org/article/20522

Article: The Whole Counsel of God http://www.icr.org/article/8501

That’s a Fact Video: Sharp Teeth https://vimeo.com/45670670

8.	 The Flood of Noah’s day was global.
Article: Did Noah’s Flood Cover the Whole Earth? 
http://www.icr.org/article/did-noahs-flood-cover-whole-earth

That’s a Fact Video: Global Flood http://www.icr.org/article/thats-fact-global-flood

That’s a Fact Video: Flood Stories https://vimeo.com/37406847

Podcast: The Flood http://www.icr.org/article/flood

Book: The Global Flood https://store.icr.org/dr-john-morris-the-global-flood.html

Book: The Genesis Flood https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-the-genesis-flood-50th-anniversary.html 

9.	 There’s only one way to God—Jesus (John 14:6).
Days of Praise Devotional: Christ Came to Die http://www.icr.org/article/christ-came-die

Days of Praise Devotional: The Only Way http://www.icr.org/article/20653

Article: The Only Begotten https://www.icr.org/article/9694/

Article: Grace from Beginning to End http://www.icr.org/article/grace-from-beginning-end 

Article: Knowing Jesus http://www.icr.org/article/knowing-jesus 

Book: Defending the Faith https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-defending-the-faith.html



10.	There is an enemy—Satan the deceiver.

Days of Praise Devotional: Satan’s Proposition http://www.icr.org/article/satans-proposition

Days of Praise Devotional: Satan Plots, but God Prevails 
http://www.icr.org/article/satan-plots-but-god-prevails

Book: The Book of Beginnings https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-iii-the-book-of-beginnings.html

Book: The Long War Against God https://store.icr.org/dr-henry-morris-the-long-war-against-god.html 



1.	 Dinosaur soft tissue provides evidence for recent creation.

Article: Best of 2017: Fleshy Fossils http://www.icr.org/article/best-2017-fleshy-fossils

Article: Original-Tissue Fossils: Creation’s Silent Advocates  
http://www.icr.org/article/original-tissue-fossils-creations-silent

That’s a Fact Video: Dino Cells https://vimeo.com/44961385

Podcast: Is There Evidence That Dinosaurs Lived Recently? 
http://www.icr.org/article/dinosaurs-lived-recently

DVD Series: Uncovering the Truth about Dinosaurs  
https://store.icr.org/uncovering-the-truth-about-dinosaurs-dvd-series.html 

Book: Dinosaurs and the Bible https://store.icr.org/mr-brian-thomas-dinosaurs-and-the-bible.html

Book: Guide to Dinosaurs https://store.icr.org/guide-to-dinosaurs.html

Children’s Book: Dinosaurs: God’s Mysterious Creatures   
https://store.icr.org/dinosaurs-gods-mysterious-creatures.html

2.	 Catastrophic burials, marine fossils, and sedimentary layers that span continents  
	 provide evidence for a worldwide flood. 

Article: Dinosaurs in Marine Sediments: A Worldwide Phenomenon  
http://www.icr.org/article/dinosaurs-marine-sediments-worldwide

Article: Are Fossils the Result of Noah’s Flood? http://www.icr.org/article/are-fossils-result-noahs-flood

That’s a Fact Video: Global Flood https://vimeo.com/207829254

Podcast: The Flood of Fossils http://www.icr.org/article/flood-of-fossils



Book: The Fossil Record https://store.icr.org/dr-john-morris-the-fossil-record.html

Book: Creation Q&A https://store.icr.org/creation-q-a.html

3.	 Mount St. Helens demonstrates how geologic layers can form very quickly.

Article: Remembering Mount St. Helens 35 Years Later 
http://www.icr.org/article/remembering-mount-st-helens-35-years

That’s a Fact Video: Little Grand Canyon https://vimeo.com/35065101

Podcast: Mount St. Helens: An Outdoor Laboratory  
http://www.icr.org/article/mount-st-helens-outdoor-lab

DVD: Mount St. Helens https://store.icr.org/mount-st-helens-2012-dvd.html

Book: Footprints in the Ash https://store.icr.org/dr-john-morris-footprints-in-the-ash.html

4.	 Carbon dating and radiometric dating involve assumptions of decay rates,  
	 contamination, and the initial condition of rocks when they formed. 

Article: Doesn’t Radioisotope Dating Prove Rocks Are Millions of Years Old?  
http://www.icr.org/article/doesnt-radioisotope-dating-prove-rocks/

Article: Can Carbon Dating Be Trusted? http://www.icr.org/article/can-carbon-dating-be-trusted



That’s a Fact Video: Carbon-14 Dating https://vimeo.com/116901665

Podcast: What About Radioisotope Clocks? http://www.icr.org/article/what-about-radioisotope-clocks

Book: Creation Q&A https://store.icr.org/creation-q-a.html

DVD Series: Unlocking the Mysteries of Genesis  
https://store.icr.org/unlocking-the-mysteries-of-genesis-dvd-series.html

5.	 There was a widespread Ice Age after the Flood.
Article: Was There an Ice Age? http://www.icr.org/article/was-there-ice-age

Article: The Ice Age and the Scattering of Nations http://www.icr.org/article/ice-age-scattering-nations

That’s a Fact Video: The Ice Age https://vimeo.com/95279614

Podcast: The Ice Age http://www.icr.org/article/ice-age

DVD: The Ice Age: Real and Recent https://store.icr.org/dr-jake-hebert-the-ice-age-real-and-recent.html

Book: The Ice Age and the Flood https://store.icr.org/dr-jake-hebert-the-ice-age-and-the-flood.html 

6.	 Chimp DNA is not more than 85% similar to human DNA.
Article: Human and Chimp DNA—Nearly Identical?  
http://www.icr.org/article/human-chimp-dna-nearly-identical 

Article: DNA Science Disproves Human Evolution https://www.icr.org/article/10016



Article: Monkey Business in the Chimp Genome 
http://www.icr.org/article/monkey-business-chimp-genome

That’s a Fact Video: Chimp DNA https://vimeo.com/102354414

Podcast: Common Design or Common Descent? 
http://www.icr.org/article/common-design-common-descent

Podcast: DNA http://www.icr.org/article/dna

DVD: That’s a Fact 2 https://store.icr.org/thats-a-fact-2-dvd.html

7.	 Life’s all-or-nothing design and irreducible complexity: all of the vital parts had to have 
	 been fashioned, fixed in place, and set in motion at one time. 

Article: Interdependence: A Conversation Starter  
http://www.icr.org/article/interdependence-conversation-starter

Article: All-or-Nothing Unity http://www.icr.org/article/all-or-nothing-unity

That’s a Fact Video: Cell Origins https://vimeo.com/146125187

Podcast: Marvelous Molecular Machines http://www.icr.org/article/molecular-machines

DVD Series: Made in His Image https://store.icr.org/made-in-his-image-dvd-series.html

DVD: Scientific Evidences for Creation  
https://store.icr.org/mr-frank-sherwin-scientific-evidences-for-creation.html

Book: Clearly Seen https://store.icr.org/dr-randy-guliuzza-clearly-seen.html



8.	 Adaptations and variations within a kind are not evolution.
Article: Epigenetic Code More Complicated Than Previously Thought  
http://www.icr.org/article/epigenetic-code-more-complicated-than

Article: Engineered Adaptability: Creatures’ Adaptability Begins with Their Sensors  
http://www.icr.org/article/engineered-adaptability-creatures-adaptability

Article: Engineered Adaptability: Arriving at a Design-Based Framework for Adaptability 
http://www.icr.org/article/engineered-adaptability-arriving-at/

That’s a Fact Video: Man’s Best Friend https://vimeo.com/84358279

Book: Twenty Evolutionary Blunders  
https://store.icr.org/dr-randy-guliuzza-twenty-evolutionary-blunders.html

9.	 Vestigial organs and “junk” DNA aren’t useless after all.

Article: Major Evolutionary Blunders: Our Useful Appendix—Evidence of Design, Not Evolution  
http://www.icr.org/article/major-evolutionary-blunders-our-useful

Article: ENCODE Reveals Incredible Genome Complexity and Function  
http://www.icr.org/article/encode-reveals-incredible-genome-complexity

That’s a Fact Video: “Junk” DNA https://vimeo.com/249680506

That’s a Fact Video: Useless Body Parts https://vimeo.com/33460641

Podcast: The Myth of Human Evolution http://www.icr.org/article/myth-human-evolution

Book: Twenty Evolutionary Blunders  
https://store.icr.org/dr-randy-guliuzza-twenty-evolutionary-blunders.html

Book: Evolution’s Blunders, Frauds and Forgeries  
https://store.icr.org/dr-jerry-bergman-evolutions-blunders-frauds-and-fo.html



10.	 The Big Bang model has big problems, including the assumption that millions of years 
	 of deaths occurred before the first sin.

Article: Secular Study: No Big Bang? http://www.icr.org/article/secular-study-no-big-bang

That’s a Fact Video: Big Bang? https://vimeo.com/195305582

Podcast: Dissecting an Argument for the Big Bang http://www.icr.org/article/argument-big-bang

Podcast: Does the “God Particle” Prove the Big Bang? https://www.icr.org/article/god-particle-big-bang

Podcast: The Big Bang Is Broken http://www.icr.org/article/the-big-bang-is-broken

Book: Guide to the Universe https://store.icr.org/guide-to-the-universe.html

Children’s Book: Space: God’s Majestic Handiwork  
https://store.icr.org/space-gods-majestic-handiwork.html

DVD Series: The Universe: A Journey Through God’s Grand Design  
https://store.icr.org/the-universe-a-journey-through-gods-grand-design.html
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